
Name Description Amendment 
Amount

Total Contract 
Amount

Ascent Environmental, Inc. Consultant Services for the 2025 Blueprint Environmental Impact 
Report

N/A 785,774 

Ecointeractive, Inc. Subscription and Support for SacTrak Project Tracking Software N/A 709,806 
Hunt & Sons, Inc. Joint Purchasing Agreement for Lubricants N/A 0 

Hunt & Sons, LLC Joint Purchasing Agreement for Fuel N/A 0 
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. Consultant Services for US-50 Comprehensive Multimodal 

Corridor Plan
N/A 595,120 

KBM Office Equipment Purchase of Cubicles N/A 63,826 
Third Plateau Consultant Services for Board and Management Facilitation N/A 37,500 
Urban Design 4 Health Task Order #2: Consultant Services for 2024 Blueprint Health N/A 17,383 
Yuba Sutter Transit Authority Subrecipient Agreement for Next Generation Transit Facility 

Project
N/A 339,000 

Jacobs Engineering Amendment #3 to Consultant Services for the Regional Transit 
Network

N/A $649,640 

Cascadia Partners Amendment #2 to Task Order #1 Consultant Services for Housing 
Product Type Preferences

$19,890 $87,321 

Castle Rock Associates, Inc Amendment #3 to 511/Starnet Maintenance & Operations + Open 
Data Hub

$434,759 $2,364,518 

City of Citrus Heights Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: Sunrise Tomorrow 
Infrastructure Support

($12,000) $178,000 

City of Folsom Amendment #2 to Green Means Go: Hydraulic Analysis ($2,000) $38,000 
City of Folsom Amendment #2 to Green Means Go: Bidwell Street Storm Drain 

Replacement
($20,000) $305,000 

City of Sacramento Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: Basin 111 Drainage Study ($12,000) $188,000 

Contract Amendments Executed

New Contracts Executed

July 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024
CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS



City of Sacramento Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: Basin 151, 153, 158 Storm 
Drain Master Plans

($41,000) $609,000 

City of Sacramento Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: Lavender Heights Water 
Infrastructure Expansion

($68,000) $1,015,000 

City of Sacramento Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: Del Paso Blvd Area Sewer 
Improvements

($244,000) $3,672,000 

City of Sacramento Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: River District – Sump 111 
Improvements

N/A $6,564,000 

City of West Sacramento Amendment #1 to Green Means Go: Sacramento Avenue Corridor 
Infill 

($41,000) $609,000 

Crowe LLP Amendment #2 to Consultant Services for TDA Audit $6,000 $448,000 
Right Click Solutions dba RideAmigos Corp Amendment #7 to TDM Website Database Tool $21,666 $445,716 
Youth Development Network Amendment #1 to Consultant Services for Team Trainings N/A $45,000 


	Contracts



